## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Donnelly Mirrors Limited	04/01/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magna Donnelly Electronics Naas Limited
Street Address:	Naas
City:	County Kildare
State/Country:	IRELAND

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7242320
Patent Number:	7362237
Patent Number:	7110156
Patent Number:	7209278
Patent Number:	7310178
Application Number:	11957939

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (616) 975-5500

 Email:
 buter@vglb.com

Correspondent Name: VAN DYKE, GARDNER, LINN & BURKHART LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive SE

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DON01 A911

PATENT REEL: 022440 FRAME: 0255

500815807

40.00 7242

CH \$240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy A. Flory
Total Attachments: 1	21#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022440 FRAME: 0256 Number 23983

# Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

#### DONNELLY MIRRORS LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Minister for Enterprise. Trade and Employment, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

### MAGNA DONNELLY ELECTRONICS NAAS LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Tuesday, the 1st day of April, 2003

for Registrar of Companies

**RECORDED: 03/24/2009** 

Tax copy 21/11/08

PATENT REEL: 022440 FRAME: 0257